

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORIGINAL SUIT 2/2007

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 06/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr Adv.

Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.

Mr. Vinay K. Shailandra, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv

Mr. Abhimanue Shrestha, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal ,Adv

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv

Mr. D.K. Devesh, Adv.

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the defendant No. 6 to enable him to take appropriate steps in order to comply with office report dated March 17, 2011. The replications, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

(Sonia)
Sr P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master